Data sheet 6AV2123-2GB03-0AX0
SIMATIC HMI, KTP700 Basic, Basic Panel, Key/touch operation, 7" TFT
display, 65536 colors, PROFINET interface, configurable from WinCC
Basic V13/ STEP 7 Basic V13, contains open-source software, which is
provided free of charge see enclosed CD
General information
Product type designation KTP700 Basic color PN
Display
Design of display
Screen diagonal
Display width
Display height
Number of colors
TFT widescreen display, LED backlighting
7 in
154.1 mm
85.9 mm
65 536
Resolution (pixels)
● Horizontal image resolution
● Vertical image resolution
800 pixel
480 pixel
Backlighting
● MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C)
● Backlight dimmable
20 000 h
Yes
Control elements
Keyboard fonts
● Function keys
— Number of function keys
— Number of function keys with LEDs
● Keys with LED
● System keys
● Numeric keyboard
● alphanumeric keyboard
8
0
No
No
Yes; Onscreen keyboard
Yes; Onscreen keyboard
Touch operation
● Design as touch screen Yes; Analog-resistive
Installation type/mounting
Mounting position
Wall mounting/direct mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible
Mounting in landscape format possible
maximum permissible angle of inclination without external
ventilation
vertical
No
Yes
Yes
35°
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage
Rated value (DC)
permissible range, lower limit (DC)
permissible range, upper limit (DC)
DC
24 V
19.2 V
28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value)
Starting current inrush I²t
230 mA
0.2 A²·s
6AV21232GB030AX0 Subject to change without notice
3/31/2023